
 
School Terms and Holidays 

 
 

 CHILDREN AND YOUNG PEOPLE’S SERVICE  
SCHOOL TERMS AND HOLIDAYS FOR HALLBROOK PRIMARY SCHOOL  

 
Please contact individual schools for local variations in the holiday pattern.  

 

 
ACADEMIC YEAR 2019/2020  

 
AUTUMN TERM       NO OF SCHOOL DAYS 
          77 
August Bank Holiday  Monday 26th August 2019 
Teacher Day   Tuesday 27th August 2019 
Teacher Day   Wednesday 28th August 2019 
School Opens    Thursday 29th August 2019    
Mid-Term Break   Monday 14th to Friday 18th October 2019 
School Closes    Friday 20th December 2019 
 
 
SPRING TERM           
          59 
Teacher Day   Monday 6th January 2020 
School Opens    Tuesday 7th January 2020   
Mid-Term Break   Monday 17th to Friday 21st February 2020  
School Closes    Friday 3rd April 2020  
 
 
SUMMER TERM        54  
Schools Open    Monday 20th April 2020   
May Day Bank Holiday  Monday 4th May 2020 
Mid-Term Break   Monday 25th May to Friday 29th May 2020 
Teacher Day   Monday 13th July 2020 
Teacher Day   Tuesday 14th July 2020  
School Closes    Tuesday 14th July 2020  

 
Total = 190 days  

 
Total working days for 
teachers = 195 days 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
In line with legislation, the school is not able to authorise any absences for family 
holidays during term time except for exceptional circumstances.   


